

FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1594

8-8-07

052798.0001 HOUSTON 200422 v1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TO

08-23-2001

A COLUMN TO THE SECTION OF THE SECTI

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner	Will like that have now may are a con-		
	hed original documents or 101821166		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dishaka U.S.A., Inc.	Name: Dishaka Gourmet Imports, L.L.C.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
■ Corporation-Texas	Street Address: 10854 Kinghurst Street		
Other	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77099		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
	Corporation-State		
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	■ Other Limited liability company-Texas If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes ■ No		
T D I L 27 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: July 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).		
75/515,808	1,991,772		
73/313,800	1,931,005		
	2,152,873		
	numbers attached? Yes No		
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4		
Name: Richard D. Fladung	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _115		
Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,	■ Enclosed		
HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street	7. Deposit account number:		
Suite 1900 South	7. Deposit des		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	16-2435		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
11. 1861.1.			
August 6, 2001			
Richard D. Fladung, Reg. No. 30,834	Date		
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
2/2001 GTCN11 00000219 75515808			
C-4A1 40.00 UP			
75.00 OP			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0350



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

08-08-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, DISHAKA, U.S.A., INC., a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Texas, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns and has used in business certain trademarks which are registered or unregistered as follows:

REGISTERED TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE REGISTERED
CHIRAG	1,991,772	August 6, 1996
THE GOOD TASTE PEOPLE	1,931,005	October 31, 1995
CHIRAG	2,152,873	April 21, 1998
UNREGISTERED TRADEMARK	U.S. APPLN NO.	DATE FILED
ZAFARANI	75/515,808	July 9, 1998
KAMOKE SPECIAL	75/600,021	December 4, 1998 (now abandoned)

and

WHEREAS, DISHAKA GOURMET IMPORTS, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Texas, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, effective January 1, 1999, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Name Kawal Oberoi

Title: President

COUNTY OF Fort Bend & SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 27 do

Notary Public in and for

The State of Texas

My commission expires 03 - 23 - 2002

REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0351

053920.0003 HOUSTON 196149 v2

RECORDED: 08/08/2001